F/S FP Flameproof Float Switch
The Deeter F/S FP is magnetic float on a reed switch sensor stem for control and indication
of a liquid level while in a potentially explosive atmosphere.
            II 1/2G 2D
Ex db IIC (*) Ga/Gb   -55°C≤Ta≤+85°C
Ex tb IIIC (*) Db            -40°C≤Ta≤+85°C
IP68
            II 2GD

Note 3
F/S FP Flameproof Float Switch
Ordering information
Due to the various options available please call our sales office to discuss your requirements.
Options include: Probe length, Switch voltage, Switch point quantity, Switch point height, Threaded
mounting/seal options, float sizes, 8 or 12mm sensor tube, cable entry thread.
Upon receipt of the above information a drawing and Deeter part No. will be issued to identify the options
selected. This part No. will be required when making your order.
All electrical equipment should be installed by a qualified/certified electrician.
Deeter Electronics Ltd. follows a policy of continual development of its products and reserves the right to change specifications and/or
features without notice.
Standard float = Ø53mm.
Ø30mm float for 8mm tube
Other floats available
Water level
switching point #1
Water level
switching point #2
Up to 7 switching
points
Standard switch orientation:
Open circuit or digital low with
float down
Total stem length
90mm
Cable gland port
95mm
Diagram 1
90mm
~125mm
Cable gland port
Minimum 40mm of liquid
to lift Ø53mm float.
Diagram 2
F/S FP Flameproof Float Switch
Date of manufacture
        Date: X X
First letter  Second letter
A = January  R = 2017
B = February  S = 2018
C = March  T = 2019
D = April   U = 2020
E = May   V = 2021
F = June   W = 2022
G = July   X = 2023
H = August  Y = 2024
I = September  Z = 2025
J = October
K = November
L = December
Identification
The F/S FP sensors covered by this document can be identified by these labels attached to the sensor head.